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Brian Musselwhite 101 N. Monroe Street, Suite 700
Assistant Vice-President — Florida Tallahassee, FL 32301
Law and Government Affairs 850-425-6313
Southern Region 850-425-6361 (fax)
May 18, 2005

BY ELECTRONIC FILING

Ms. Beth Salak, Director

Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement
Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0866

Dear Ms. Salak:
Attached for filing with the Commission are revisionsto the AT& T Local Exchange Services Price

List to be effective May 19, 2005. The revised pages are as follows:

Section 7 First Revised Page 33
First Revised Page 19.10

Thisfiling grandfathers the Local ABN Advantage Plan. If you have any questions regarding
thisfiling, please do not hesitate to give me acall.

Best regards,

Brian Musselwhite

Brian Musselwhite

Attachment



AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC

FLORIDA
LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES PRICE LIST
ISSUED: May 18, 2005 SECTION 7
EFFECTIVE: May 19, 2005 FIRST REVISED PAGE 33

BY: Leslie Buford-Tariff Administrator
CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE 33

7. AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES
7.12 AT&T BUSINESS NETWORK SERVICE
7.12.1 ABN Advantage Plan*

Customers subscribing to ABN Advantage Plan must also subscribe
to ABN Advantage Plan long distance service as described in
Section 9 of the Custom Network Service tariff and AT&T’s
Business Services Guide.

ABN Advantage Plan offers unlimited local calling and long
distance interstate and intrastate calling usages (as specified
in Section 9 of the Custom Network Service tariff) for a flat
monthly rate, up to the Minutes of Use (*MOU”) Caps specified
in Section 9. Usage above the MOU Cap will be charged at the
per-minute rate specified in the RATE SCHEDULE. Customers may
commit to take service for terms of 1, 2, 3, 4 or 5 year term
commitments available to ABN Advantage Plan customers.

ABN Advantage Plan has two rate plans depending on the
customer’s Revenue Commitment under the ABN Advantage Plan long
distance service as specified below:

Plan A - Revenue Commitment between $2500 and $69,999
Plan B - Revenue Commitment $70,000 and above

Pricing will vary by plan and term commitment, as specified in
the RATE SCHEDULE.

* ABN Advantage Plan may no longer be ordered after May 19, 2005.
Existing Customers with ABN Advantage Plan in effect or on order prior
to May 19, 2005 may continue their current plan under existing
conditions.
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AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC

FLORIDA
LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES PRICE LIST
ISSUED: May 18, 2005 RATE SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE: May 19, 2005 FIRST REVISED PAGE 19.10

BY: Leslie Buford-Tariff Administrator
CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE 19.10

7. AT&T Local Exchange Services
7.12 AT&T Business Network Service
ABN Advantage Plan*

Monthly Recurring Charge

Plan A 1 Year 2 Years 3-5 Years
Business Line $ 80.00 $ 75.00 $ 70.00
Business Trunk 125.00 120.00 115.00
DS-1 Facilities 2,300.00 2,190.00 2,085.00
ISDN PRI 2,430.00 2,320.00 2,215.00
Plan B 1 Year 2 Years 3-5 Years
Business Line $ 80.00 $ 75.00 $ 70.00
Business Trunk 120.00 115.00 110.00
DS-1 Facilities 2,200.00 2,095.00 1,995.00
ISDN PRI 2,330.00 2,225.00 2,125.00

* ABN Advantage Plan may no longer be ordered after May 19, 2005.
Existing Customers with ABN Advantage Plan in effect or on order prior
to May 19, 2005 may continue their current plan under existing
conditions.

(M) Material previously located on Page 19.8.
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